Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidator({s}

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
| ]

{nsolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

} 02979356 ‘\

Name of Company

AGS Scaffolding Limited

AWe Simon Frankhn Plant Daniel Plant

9 Ensign House 9 Ensign House
Admurals Way Admirals Way
Marsh Wall Marsh Wall
London London

E14 gXQ E14 9XQ

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly hetd-erisummoned for 14 May 2013 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy Is attached) lad
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of -and-that-thesame-was~dene
accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

2 gwe notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/eummeoned for 14 May 2013
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordingly/

The meeting was held at 9 Ensign House, Admiral's Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

The winding up covers the penod from 8 March 2012 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolulions passed) was as follows

Signed / Date 14 May 2013
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
E14 9XQ 2

5
Ref AGS0002/SFP/DXP .u:t: *A28NWDOG*

Al1 18/05/2013 #380

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




AGS Scaffolding Limited
(In Liguidation)

Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 9 March 2012 To 14 May 2013

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
69,000 00 Sale of Business & Assets 69,000 00
Rates Refund 981 13
2,200 00 Surplus VAT from Administration 2,200 00
733 46 Transfer of funds from Administration 733 46
Bank Interest Gross 709
72,921 68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Surplus Admin SFPD Fee 507 50
Pension Advice 382 00
Surplus Admin SFP Forensic Fees 750 00
Surplus Joint Admin Disb 12 00
Surplus Joint Administrator's Fees 60,652 50
Jomnt Liquidators Remuneration 793878
Jont Liguidator's CAT 1 Disb 186 00
Joint Liquidator's CAT 2 Disb 261 80
Surplus Admin SFPD Disb 70 00
Agents/Valuers Disbursements 2,000 00
Statutory Advertising 161 10
(72,921 68)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{1,498 25) Employees NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(726,167 56) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(50,000 Q0) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(705,732 35) 000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
mon Franklin Plant
Joint Liquidator
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 16 May 2013 16 25




AGS Scaffolding Limited (In Liquidation) {(“AGS”)

Final Report to Creditors

Strictly Private and Confidential

Simon Frankhn Plant
MIPA FABRP

This report has been written and presented for the sole purpose of complying with the relevant provisions of the Insolvency Ac
1986 and the Enterprise Act 2002 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copied without our prior wntten permission, other
than to those entitied under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no liability will be accepted to any other person

Darel Plant
MIPA FABRP

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Tel +44 (207) 5382222
Fax +44 (207) 5383322
Emall simonp@sfpgroup.com

dantelp@sfpgroup com

or party who acts or reframns from acting on its contents




AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
5 March 2013

A)

B)

Introduction

The Joint Administrators' final report (“‘Final Report”) dated 12 March 2012 sent pursuant to Rule
2 117A of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules”), adwised that there were
ongoing matlers to be finalised durnng the Liquidation These compnsed of the collection of
outstanding sales consideration for AGS, ongoing collections n respect of the sales ledger and
finally, the mvestigation into the affairs of AGS being conducted by a company associated with
my firm, SFP Forensic Limited (‘SFP Forensic”} These matters have now been finalised and |
constder It appropriate to commence the closure of AGS's Liquidation and obtain my release as
Joint Liquidator

Accordingly, | am now convening final meetings of members and creditors, pursuant to Section
106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (‘the Act”), to present my final report pursuant to Rule 4 126 of
the Rules and to obtain approval for my release as Joint Liquidator This report covers the penod
from 9 March 2012 to date

Asset Realisations

All assets have now been reahsed and | will explain each realisation in turn below.

Surplus from Administration (including VAT)

The Final Report specified that a balance of £11,530 would be transferred to the Liquidation
estate, together with a £400 VAT refund By the time that AGS moved into Liquidation, the Joint
Administrators drew a further £9,000 remuneration Accordingly, a balance of £2,933 was
transferred to the Liquidation estate

Sale of Business and Assets

As detaled in the Final Report, an offer for AGS’s business and assets was received and
accepted from AGS Scaffolding (S E) Limited for a total of £175,000

During the Administration period of AGS, the sum of £106,000 was collected in respect of the
sale The remaining £69,000 has now been collected in full duning the Liguidation

Rates Refund

A total of £981 has been received dunng the Liguidation in relation to a rates refund from London
Borough of Waltham Forest No further realisations are expected from this source




AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
5 March 2013

C)

D)

E)

Book Debhts

As detalled In the Final Reporl, SFP Recoveries Limited (“SFP Recoveries”) was instructed to
assist Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance (*LTSBCF") with debtor recovenes

LTSBCF have since concluded its collections on all of the outstanding debts and due to the high
level of disputes, now consider the remaining sales ledger to be exhausted SFP Recoveres
have subsequently closed its files

Bank Interest

The only other receipt 1s £7 credit interest earned on estate funds held at Allied Insh Bank

Payments

Payments have been made to the following agents dunng the Liquidation

Agents Instructed Work Undertaken Amount Paid
Edward Symmons Agent's Disbursements £2,000
Alexander Forbes Trustee Services Limited Pension Advice £382
Courts Advertising Limited Statutory Advertising £77

Expenses paid from the estate are reflected on the enclosed Receipts and Payments account
and are self explanatory

Estate funds were banked in a designated client account at a UK bank and accordingly there 1s
no account held by the Secretary of State to reconcile the attached report to

Investigation

In accordance with my statutory duty, a requisite D Form addressing the director's conduct has
been submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

My enquines Into AGS's affairs were assisted by SFP Forensic and are now complete There is
no prospect of a recovery for the benefit of creditors

Joint Liquidators’ Time Costs and Disbursements

In accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed in the
Administration, applies in the Liquidation, fixed under Rule 2 106 As such, the Joint Liquidators
are authonsed to draw remuneration on a time cost basis and recover Disbursements as
categonised in Statement of Insolvency Practice (“SIP 9"), Category 2




AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Ltquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
5 March 2013

The total charge out value of ime costs of my staff and me tn attending to matters ansing in the
Liquidation amounts to £18,718, plus VAT A breakdown of those time costs, together with a
summary of charge out rates of staff allocated to deal with this matter and a standard activity
summary 1s attached

Durng the Liquidation, fees of £8,023 have been drawn representing Joint Liquidators'
remuneration Accordingly, my firm has incurred a write off n relation to post-appointment time
costs of £10,695

SFP Forensic, SFP Recoveries, SFP Property Limited ("SFP Property"} and SFP Datastore
Limted (“SFP Datastore”) (collectively, “the Associated Entties”) are entities which are
assoclated with the Joint Liquidators’ firm, SFP  Pursuant to SIP 9 payments made to outside
parties in which the office holder or his firm or any associate has an interest should be treated as
a Category 2 Disbursement In accordance with SIP 9, this report provides requisite information
concerning the Associated Entities

The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions which either the
office holders or outside agencies could undertake It 1s considered thal by virtue of therr
speciahist nature and close proximity to SFP they will achieve better results than the office
holders, their team or any outside agencies would be able to accomplish

The remuneration of the Associated Entities 15 on an hourly basis, divided into 6 minute units and
calculated as follows

Entity Basis of Remuneration Staff Hourly Charge Out
Rates
SFP Forensic Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Recovenes Time Cost £100 - £500*
SFP Property Time Cost £100 - £350*
SFP Datastore Fixed Fee / Time Cost £1850 - £75 [ **

* These may fluctuate / alter dunng the course of the Liquidation

** Please see enclosed breakdown of SFP and Asscciated Entities’ Charge Out Rates for
Storage and Retrieval Rates

Duning the course of the Liquidation, SFP Forensic, SFP Recoveries, SFP Property and SFP
Datastore have incurred time costs of £3,970, £778, £320 and £45 respectively Breakdowns of
time costs incurred by the Associated Entities are enclosed, from which you will note that none of
them have drawn any fees

Collectively, the Associated Entities have incurred a wnte off in refation to the post appointment
time costs of £5,113

Creditors have previously been provided with the definttions of SIP 9, Category 1 and Category 2
Disbursements Expenses i the sum of £187 have been incurred in respect of Companies’




AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
5 March 2013

F})

G)

H)

House searches and the Joint Liquidators’ bond A total of £186 has been recovered in respect of
Category 1 Disbursements Category 2 Disbursements in the sum of £262 have also been
recovered 1n respect of postage costs

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

At the date AGS moved from Administration into Liquidation, the Joint Administrators had
incurred outstanding post appointment time costs of £60,653 During the Liquidation period, Joint
Administrators’ remuneration totaling £60,653 has been recovered

The Joint Administrators also had outstanding Category 1 Disbursements totalling £12 in respect
of a land registry search This £12 was recovered n full during the Liquidation period

Further, SFP Forensic and SFP Datastore had incurred outsianding post appointment time costs
of £12,980 and £508 During the Liquidation, costs tofalling £750 and £508 have been
recovered SFP Datastore had also incurred outstanding disbursements 1n the sum of £70 in
respect of transportation of boxes, which have been recovered dunng the Liquidation

Creditors’ Rights

Pursuant to Rule 4 438E of the Rules, within 21 days of receiving this final report a creditor may
request that the Joint Liquidators provide further information about the remuneration and
expenses set out In the report A request must be in writing and may be made by a secured
creditor or by an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of unsecured
creditors or with the permission of the Court

In accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules, any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% n value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the
Court, may apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are
excessive Any such application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of this report
Outcome for Creditors

Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in the Liguidation

Preferential Creditors

Preferential claims totalling £4,625 have been received to date, in respect of employees’ arrears

of wages and outstanding holiday pay Claims have not been adjudicated upon, as no dividend
will be paid to preferential creditors




AGS Scaffolding Limited {in Liqutdation)
Final Report to Creditors
5 March 2013

Prescrnibed Part

As previously stated in the Joint Administrators’ Proposals for AGS, it was considered that the
prescnbed part, defined under Section 176A of the Act would not be payable

Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured claims received fo date total £717,633 Claims have not been adjudicated upon as no
dividend will be paid to non-preferential unsecured creditors

In accordance with Rule 11 7 of the Rules, | declare that the realisations to date have not been
sufficient enough to enable a dividend distribution to any class of creditor

Formal Business

In accordance with Section 106 of the Act and pursuant to Rule 4 126 of the Rules final meetings
of members and creditors of AGS will be held on Tuesday, 14 May 2013 at 10 00 am and 10 30
am to receive this draft report, which will become the Joint Liquidators’ final report, unless there
are any changes following an application by creditors in accordance with paragraph G) above
and for the purpose of the following, namely that

) The Joint Liquidators’ final receipts and payments account be approved, and

1) The Jont Liquidators receive therr release

The following decumentation is enclosed

statutory information in relation to AGS,
o the Joint Liquidators’ final receipts and payments account,
» nohce of final meetings of members and creditors,

e a proxy form to enable members and creditors to vote at the final meetings without attending
In person,

» an analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 4 Aprl 2011 to 9 March
2012,

« an analysis of SFP Forensic's Administration time costs for the penod 4 Apri 2011 to 9
March 2012,

e an analysis of SFP Datastore’s Administration time costs for the period 4 April 2011 to 9
March 2012,




AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Liquidation)
Final Report to Creditors
§ March 2013

s an analysis of the Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the period 8 March 2012 to 5 March 2013,
¢ 2 SIP 9 standard activity summary sheet,

s an analysis of SFP Forensic's time costs for the period 9 March 2012 to 5 March 2013,

+ an analysis of SFP Recoveres’ time costs for the penod 9 March 2012 to 5 March 2013,

e an analysis of SFP Property’s time costs for the penod 9 March 2012 to 5 March 2013,

o an analysis of SFP Datastore's time costs for the period 9 March 2012 fo 5 March 2013,

e abreakdown of charge out rates for SFP and the Associated Entities,

e aproof of debt form, and

a creditors’ guide to Liquidaters’ fees

Please ensure that the proxy form 1s completed and received by this office by 1200 noon on the
business day before the meeting Whilst faxed proxies are accepted, emall proxies are not If you have
not previously submitted a proof of debt, please do so together with your completed proxy form

Pursuant to Rule 4 60 of the Rules, in fixing of the venue for the meetings of creditors, due regard must
be given to the convenience of the creditors In the circumstances, | consider that my office at SFP, 9
Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London E14 9XQ 1s centrally located and easily accessible by
the majonty of creditors and it 1s cost effective In the circumstances o convene the meeting at this
location

Finally, | would like to advise you that these meetings are a formality required by the Act and there 1s no
specific requirement for you to attend The only business of the meetings will be that referred to in the
paragraph above and there will be no other formal business conducted

Should you have any further quenes, please contact the Administrator dealing-with this matter, Amy
Lowden




Statutory Information

AGS Scaffolding Limited {in Liquidation)

Company Number:

Current Registered Office.

Previous Reglstered Office:

Type of Insolvency:

Date of Appointment:

Appointees:

Address:

02979356

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London

E14 9XQ

Cedar Depot
Church Manor Way
Erith

DA8 1DE

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

9 March 2012

Simon Plant
Daniel Plant

SFP

9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London

E14 9XQ




SofA

Estimate
£

69,000 00

73300
2,200 00

71,833 00

AGS ScaffoldingLinited

{in Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators® Final Abstract of Receipts and Payments

for the period from 9 March 2012 to 5 March 2013

Receipts & Payments Receipts & Payments Anticipated

From 9 Mar 12
to 5 Mar 13
£
ASSET REALISATIONS
Sale Of Business & Assels 69,000 00
Rates Refund 98113
Batance From Administration 733 48
VAT from Administration 2,200 00
Bank Interest Gross 678
72,921 37
COST OF REALISATIONS
Jomnt Administrators’ Fees From Administration 60,652 50
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements From Administration 1200
SFP Forensic Limited Fees From Administration 750 00
SFP Datastore Limited Fees From Administration 507 50
SFP Datastore Limited Disbursements From Admimistration 7000
Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration 6,900 00
Joint Liguidators® Category 1 Disbursements - Company Searches 6 00
Joint Liquidators’ Category 1 Disbursements - Bordereau 180 00
Joint Liguidators’ Category 2 Disbursements - Postage Costs 261 80
Agent's Disbursements -Edward Symmons 2,000 Q0
Pension Advice - Alexander Forbes Trustee Services Limited 382 00
Statutory Advertising - Courts Advertising 76 50
71,798 30
Balance in Hand 1,123 07
REPRESENTED BY*
Cument Account 97307
VAT Receivable 150

1,123 07

From 5 Mar 13
to 14 May 13
£

Qutcome
at 14 May 13
£

69,000 00
98113
73346

2,200 00
678

1,12307

72,921 37

60,652 50
1200
750 Q0
507 50
7000
8,023 07
600
18000
261 80
2,000 00
382 00
76 50

1,123 07

72,921.317

NIL




Notice of Final Meetings

Pursuant to
Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 & Rule 4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

IN THE MATTER OF AGS SCAFFOLDING LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION}

AND
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Final Meetings of the Members and Creditors of AGS Scaffolding
Limited (in Liquidation) will be held at 10 00 am and 1030 am respectively, on Tuesday, 14 May 2013 at
the offices of SFP, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

The meetings are called pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4 126 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 for the purpose of enabling the Joint Liquidators to present an account of the
winding up and for the passing of resolutions in order to finalise the Liquidation A member or creditor
entitlied to attend and vote 1s entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote mstead of him and such

proxy need not also be a member or creditor

Proxies to be used at the meetings should be lodged with the Liquidator at SFP, 9 Ensign House,
Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ no later than 12 noon on the business day before the

meetings

int Liquidator

Dated 5 March 2013




Rule 8.1

Notas to hedp complefian ef the
form,

Passe gve ful name & address
for communicakon

Piossa intart name of perscn
{who muslbe 18 or over) or the
“Ghairmen of the meeting  Fyou
with (0 provide for aitsmatve
proxy-heiden bn he
cimumstances that your first
chowa 8 snabe b stiend paese
stats tha name(s) of the
allornatves g3 weil

Plgat delits words in brack gty
if the presry-holser s only o vols
a3 dirctad, 10 he has No
discreton

Plassa camplem this sechon by
edher voung for o agamst tw
proposed resalibon

Ay ofher rmadstions which tha
proxy-holdar 1 to proposs o
vote in firvour of or agamst
shoud bo et outin number
pamgraphs in he space
providsd beiow paragraph 1 (f
mote ot is mequlred pleass
uwe e other sde of s fom

Thi form rrust be signed
Qnly to ba sompletad if he

Homber or crediler has Not
signed in parsan

Form 8.5
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
SPECIAL PROXY (Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up)
In the matter of
AGS Scaffolding Limited (in Liquidation)
and in the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Member /
Creditor
Address
Name of proxy-holder
2
3

| appoint the above person to be my/the member's / creditor's proxy-holder at the meeting of members / creditors fo
be held on 14 May 2013 or at any adjpumment of that meeting The proxy-holder is to propose or vote as mstructed
below {and 1n respect of any resolution for which no specific Instruction 1s given, may vote or abstan at husher

discretion)
Voting Instructions for the following resolutions. |

1 “that the Joint Liquidators’ final receipts and payments account be approved” and L
FOR | AGAINST ,
*Delete as appropriate :
2 “that the Joint Liguidators receive thelr release”
FOR/ AGAINST
* Delete as appropriate
Signature Date

Mame in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with member | creditor or relationship to member f creditor or other authority for signature

Please Note that if you Nominate the chalrman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will be the current
liquidator.




Z jo 1 abeg

yes 10} saey InQ afueys Arwuing Jo xipuaddy aag

05 759'09 ! e w | uonepinbry Buunp umesp uoneRUNWRY|
voszors ] I I uonASILILPY Bulnp LMeIp LonBIeUNWEY;
5 U9 i j ; e e i ZBOZIEQ/60 O) H0Z/P0/P0 WO SI50D €304
0549 bl 0S29V'S  |0DS8S. [0529¥'tz 05226 00SYS' 00 OVB'9L 00SS9'Z  [00S9 00O 00O _ 000 _ 000SEM | . 3s150D1"0)]
8852z 628 [Z1ZL 66891 SLEIZ __ 60LEZ  (00%SZ  I0EE6Z  0DSZE 000 000 _ 00O vZOSy _ ____inoy sod 3 2y aBesaAY
oP¥EY  0£79 0965 j09lpk  loyZz a0z 0 99 D6z 0z0 000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 0868 : . B 12104
o8 _ oral 088z ov ¥ 0} 0 _ 008} 009 0L¥ loyo _[ooo __ 000 000 o£ 8 1 e siOppEID]
08 _ 000 000 000 000 000 0L0 000 000 000 000 00O 000 m o Buipes)
0516 00D 000 00} 000 oz 1O €} 00g 000 1000 000 _ 000 0D e i | ___S)j9sse o uonesieay
00¢  jooo 000 000 1000 000 '000 000 Jooo ‘oo oo ooo  fooe ) o uonebyssau
oLzee  o0ogv __ |oBoE_ lozzwe  oezz 000 _ |oz9v__ lovsL _ loto. 000 000 000 _loser ' 6unued pus uonensuupy’
0L JuelsISSY 0jRnSiuupY JCIRNSILIPY 101G 1abeuen sabeuey souas ssuped mmm_w.mms NOLLONNA SHOM 30 NOLLYDIHSSYID.

PR

ZHOZ HOUYI €0 OL 10T TidY ¥0 GOIM3d NOILVHLSININGY HL "HO4 S3LAWY LNO0 IDUVHD GNY INLL 20 AYYINNNS

r.. | -——_m

{NOILYQINDIT NI} ASLIWIN ONIAT0AIVIS SOV

ZANNEENED
d4S

RO

i




00 054

00 000°

00 086'v1
00 086°F}

[l

L1852
081§
000
000
000
0 62
0S 8¢

1oy

T 40 ; abed

HPEIS 10) sHEeY INO sbueyn Mewwng o) xipuaddy 238

)
+

uogepinbr] Buunp umelp .._....E.E@E..Em../.._m

uonenNSILWPY BULIND UMBIP LORRISUNWDY

ZLOZ/EO/60 O3 LLOZIFO/F0 WOY K500 30

_3sIs03 _HOP_

moy Jad 3 aye) sbelaay

.- [ —. )

1e30L

f m e

_ sioypaiy

000 000

“s1essE J0 vonesiesy

B e Lot

e N

Jojensiunupy

05 657 000 00692 05 000
000 _1eovz  00szz ‘000 00t
00 0Lk 0i0__ 000
000 000 000 000
000 D00 00O 000
2000 000 000 000
00 oLl 00 '000
000 000 000 000
JOIBASIIIIPY JOIUIS soBeuey

— ———
uonebnssau)

sabeuey jowag

Suiuelg pue UOHENSIUILPY|

NOILLONNL ¥HOM 20 NOLLYDIAISSY 1D

ZH0Z HOUVI 60 Ol | 10Z “TidY $0 QORITd NOLLVYLSININGY 3HL 304 S3LVH 1NO IDBYHI ANV IWLL 40 AHYWWNNS

{NOILYQAINDI NI} QIALIAIT SNIGT1044VIS SOV

JISN3404
YENEENERER

ddS




05205 | ) X i
- =F T T
woser ] N RS I DA
‘0s 19v'z . _ ﬁ
0S29%'T 05786’k 1000|000 000 000 _ 000 (000 000 000 000
6665 _ 'cs6S 000|000 000 000 _ 000 1000 (000 000 000
0L5Y [0E £¢ 000 oo 00 __ 000 000 1000 000 '000  looo
500 ‘000 000|000 oo oo 000 looo oo ‘oo 1600
000 1000 00 looo 1000 000 000 (000 000 1000 _ '000
logsi 095 0G0 000 000 000 _ 000 looo 000 000 {000
000 000 000 (000 m00 000 000 _|ooo _ lo00 1000 000
0b0t 0z _ 000000 000 _ 000 000 _ (000 000 _ |000 _ looo
jejoL wesissy JojRgSIIWpY ._Swu._wwh_“_w:uq sobeuen sobeue J0iag

i

b

+

000
000
000

_ooe

000

200

000

ooo

ioysang

Zjo i sbey

HES o) saey Ino afieys Aewuing 1oy xipuaddy aag

w uogepmbi Suunp umelp .._o_meconm_

uogensujwupy Bupnp umeap :oam..%:mﬂ..wﬂ“

i ZL0ZIE0/60 91 LLOZIVOIVD W04 9509 0L,
joosey | . 3mso0moy
bt BE ! oy ad 3 ojes vmﬂo»«.._
orzL [ T _moy
L S S100p21)
000 Butpes hl_
000 SI25SE 40 UONESIEAY;
000 :oammzmuﬂmu
J_ov a Buuuetg _..Eiw mo_ﬁmhmE_EvS
m,“wgﬂ_mﬁ NOLLONNZ MJOM 30 NOLLVDIZISSVD

i

Z10Z HOUVI 60 OL HI0Z T dV 0 QO3 d NOLLVMLSININGY SHL HOd S3LVY LNO ASUVHD ANV WL 50 AHYNINNS

(NOLLYQINDI NI} QILINN ONIT1043V0S SOV

JHoLSVIVa
EsEEEEERE

ddiS




i

240 | dbey

HEs Joj sajey nQ abieyn Arwwng 10} xipuaddy sag

Fi] ﬂNQ-O N - i T ) UNOIJE Lo P—.’MMW ;-.MO-«W-@EH.»F—Q“

sars - u n T - T ] SH0Z/E0/50 ©1 ZLOZ/E0/E0 WOl SO3 (0L
0529k 00098 000zt o0SLE 052659 00058  00S9Y'E 0009EE 0089 000 _ o000 o00  oo0 "~ 31500 Jm0L

O5LZ 0000 0005L  [00S4L  00'SZZ__ 00USZ _ ODSLZ _ 0000 00GZE 000 000 000 000 B o anoy 1ad 3 ayes abesaAY'
0588 9e  oviz__ o8l loc6z ___ove _oszv ozl 0Z0 000 ___ 000 000 000 W moL
vty vz ‘05 Z 0z 0 00 0 ‘ove 09z 00 0z0 000 _ 000 _ 000 __ 000 _ _ — 0 sowpany

000 000 000 000 000 00 000 __ 000 000 000 000 000 000 ~ Gupen

094 000 000 000 '00 0 000 060  0L0 000 000 __000 000 000 s1asse 0 uonesieay
000 000 1000 000 00 0 000 1000 000 MS 0,000 '000 000 _ 00O i  uonebusonu)
06SL_ oz9  _ joest [0} _ locez_ 000 0L Ov0r. _ 000 000 _ (000 000 00O I _Buiuueiq pue :oﬁﬁ_ssg
1901 weysissy JOROSIILPY Jmensunupy Josag Jabeven JoGeve Joweg Jauued m.,__wmw_mmz NOLLONNZ HHOM 30 zOF«oE_wmﬁo.

ags
w
m,

£102 HOMVW 50 OL 710Z HOYVYIN 60 QOMHAd THL ¥04 SALVY LNO IDHVHDI ONV SWIL 40 AHYNWNS

{NOLLYQINDIT NI} QILIWIT ONIGI044V0S SOV

dd4S




SIP 9 STANDARD ACTIVITY SUMMARIES

Standard Activity Examples of Work

Administration and Planning Case Planning
Administrative set up
Appointment notification
Matntenance of records
Statutory reporting

Investigation SIP 2
CDDA report
Investigating antecedent transactions

Realisation of assets Identifying, securing, insuring assets
Retention of title
Debt collection
Property, business and asset sales

Trading Management of operation
Accounting for trading
On-going employee issues

Creditors Communication with creditors
Creditor claims (including employees and other
preferential creditors)




Z4o | afieq

Jels Joy sajey IO aBieys Aewiung 1o) xipuaddy 93

—_ e .- ——

| ] JUNo3oE Uo UMEIp uonessunwey
T 3 L - - o ___ ELOZIE0/S0 O} ZLOZ/EQ/E0 \uCY SIS0D [I0)
0008 ___0000VZ 000 000 0005 05 000 _ 05255 looo 000 o000  looosy 3sis0) [Ei0L
0000, 00DSY 000 000 000SZ_ 00SZZ 000 __ 0OSZE 1000 _ 000 000  000DS inoy Jad 3 ojes ebesany
o8¢ 008 000 000 020 _ 00 000 ___©OLL 000 000 000 060 1ej0)
000 000 (000 000 000 000 00O 000  [000 ___ 000 000 __000 ) _ sioppaiy
000 000 looo oo 000 000 000 000 000 __ loog_looo_ o000 Buipe
000 ‘000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000___'000 000 _000 _ S1055E JO UoNESI{ESY
08¢ 0SL_ 000 000 020 050 000 lozy  'ooo 000 000 o060 uoneBnsaAu]
00 } 0S¥ ___000__000__ 1000 _ 000 _ 000 _ 050 _ 000 000 000 000 ___ ___ _Buwued pue vonensuiwpy

JojensuHLpy Plaiee = Ti{y]

wsissy 10}enSIuUpY

sobeuepy 1ebeuey 025 J0338.1Q

JR— Guibeuey NOLLONNJ YHOM 40 NOLLYDIISSY1D

€102 HOUVA S0 OL 2HOZ HOYVN 60 GOI¥3d JH1 HOL SALVYH LNO ADUVHD ANV IWIL 20 AUVINNNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI) GILIMM SNIGI014VIS SOV

JISNIY0S
- “ FaREREENEN
d4S

L




Z 1o | sbed

Hers J0} sajey InQ abreyn Arwwng soy xipuaddy asg

000 T T ! T T T T JUNCIOR UC UMEIP LUDIEIBUNILEY
osae | o - T T T T TR Lonienis0 9% ZHOZIE0/60 W0l S1503 (1oL
051L 000 000 000 loo’sk 00059 _0sZ8 000 000 000 j000_ 000 o000 3 s1s0D |@w0)
1802 000 _ 000 _ '000 0052Z  000SZ  00SLZ 000 0070 000 [000 000 000 o anoy Jod 3 ejes eBeiany
ore %0 000 009 9z9 logz 080 000 000 000  :000 000 000 . _moL
looo 00 000 000 000 1000 __000 000 _ 000 000 looo 000 000 . B _ soppa
0 00 _ opo oo jooo 000 000 000 000 oo jooo 000 __ o0 . L Bupe:y
08Z__ 1000 000 000 0zo __ove 0E0 000 000 000,000 000 ___ 000 SIOSSE J0 UONESI|EDY’
000 000 000 000 00,000 l000 _ 000 _ 000 000 ‘000 000 000 uonebusanu)
0Zo_ . ;000 [000_ 000,000 020 1000 000 __ 000 000 000 000 000 _ A Bulugid pue uoiessimpy.
01 umsissy  iolenswuupy  oleasuupy Jowss  seBeueny 1afieusyy Joag 103210 M_HMHMQE NOLLONNA YHOM 30 NOLLVDIHISSVS,

RS U S e e - B — P — i b e e - - =

€102 HOWVIN S0 O1 ZH0Z HOYVIN 60 00OTH3Ad 3HL 04 S31VY 1RO IDYVHI GNV INLL 40 AYVYANNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} GILINIT ONIGTO43vIS SOV

S3HIAGOIY
EANUNEENE
ddS




Zjo | abeg

Hels 1oy sajey InQ ebleyn Aewwng Joj Xipuaddy sag

o0 T _ T - " 3unoooe uo umesp uonessunwey.
oooze [ e B \ L __ELOZIED/SO OF ZLOZ/EO/ED 1oy SIS02 =)
‘o00zE _ 000s 000 000 000 _ looo  losog 000 000 00O 000 000 _ 000IZ ] 3500 101
'SLebz  '0000L 000 000 _ 000 000 _ [0000Z 000  0DO 000 _ 000 _ 000 00 0st o 1oy 1ad 3 ajes sbesary
oL 080 _ 000 _ 000 _ 000 000 _OvD___ 000 000 _ 000 000 000 _ 090 ) &304
000 __ 000 ‘oo 0o Jeoo (000 looo o000 000 __,000 _ !000 000 __ 000 _ T SioypaID
000 000 000 000 1000 _ {000 _ 000 000 000 000 __ 000 lo00 _ 000 o Buipes
'o0 4 000 00 _ 000 |000  fooo  loro 000 000 _ _ |000 __,000 1000 [T o SIFSSE JO LONESIBRY
loz 0 020 000 000 000 (000 1000 1000 000 000 {000  lpoo 0o uoueBiSAAU|
Lo __ 010 . 000 000 _looo 000 looo __ 000 000 _900 _ 000_ ;000 Admb- . _ . _ buuueyg pue uonensiumupy
' moL umsssy  soensmunupy BJ_MMMM.._E soeueiy saBeuep 1015 io19anq mu_w..w._:_wz NOILONN4 SOM 30 NOLLYDIISSYTD’

£10Z HOMVIN 50 Ol TH0Z HOUVYN 60 QORI FHL ¥OJ SILVYH LNO TOUVHI ANV TWLL 4O ANYINIWNS

(NOLLYAINDN NI} GIALINIT ONIQTO4VIS SOV

AL¥3d04d
fNEERNERE

ddS




000 H e R
loosy . R
00 S¥ loszz 000 000 000  |opo__ 000 000
oosz __ loocz  looo ‘000 000 __ 000 000 000
090 loco 000 000 00O 000 1000 _ 000
000 000 000 000 000 _ 1000 1000 000
000 oo o0 _ ooo o000 oo 000 000
000 ‘000 000 000 000 __ {000 000 000
1000 000 'o00 ‘000 000 000 lo00 000
030 Jogo 000 _ 000 _ 000 __ JooG 000 _ 000
2101 wesIssy JOIBNSIUILPY  JOJRISILILPY JOUag sebeuey

e

| -——_
|
% [

240 | abieg

yels 304 sejey QO abieyn Aewwing Jo) xipuaddy 295

, i

JUNOIIE U0 UMBIP UCHEISUNWSY

€10Z/E0/S0 O3 TLOZ/E0/60 WO SISO 2301«

3 T
i

000 000 000 _ 000 ‘0§22 B 391503 jEI0L
000 000 000 000 _ 00SL _ T inoyisd 3 ajes sBerary
000 000 000 000 0E0 . 1501
000 000 000 000 _ 000 T sioupery
000 __ 000 000 000 00O o Burpesy:
000 __000 000 000 (000 . $19SSE JO UONESIESY
000 _ 000 'to0___ 000 000 L vonebnsanul
000 000 000__ 000 __ 00 Buuuelg puE UoneRsIUPY.

soBeuew Jowsg J010u1Q M.H«MM._.__M_E NOILONND YHOM 30 NOLLYDIHISSY1D'

£40Z HOUVIN 50 O4 ZH0Z HOUVIK 60 GOIMZd JHL HOd S3LVYH LNO IDUVHD ANV INLL 40 AHVYWRANS
(NOLLYQINDIT N1} G3LININ ONITT043V0S SOV

3H01SVIvVa
ANNEUEEAS

dds




xoq 1d 63 » ) saxq mm_ﬁsoirgem

00523 {rayeasay wap sad (G 13/ Sudu (1 6 dn) ssoylo Ared piyg o A1BAjaQ .
{wnim 053) 00543 {1ayeaunwy wap sad 04, 3/ Sway 3 o dn) Lamag keq ey | 52

anw RdSE |3 Saowiag Busnagness 6T {iymaray) way Jad 0G 13/ SWay o}, 0 dn) Kiangag e oweg feuonippy pue Bursuciaaun

oW 1=d 01 13 S WY SIS0 [eA3tsay

s 1ad 0) 13 sbeanm
¥oom [ xoq fdg SO5BY) Psue L S50 JBg
{nosiag yaam  x0q {12 gy | 5¢

oy sd 05 943 Aunoag jo- iy yaam f xoq § dg} v {u0Boa00 pue [EANRAY) SYse| I6RI0IS

afesag xoq
SeINIeS bugioddng Bping SaiEy [EANDIY WSiey 32D

poNLUIT 31018812 445
00l 1UBSISSY
05t 1 Joegsiuupy
00} JUEISISSY 004 Juesissy 001 uElsISSy Gli Z Joegsiuipy
051 | Jojensiunpy GLi | JOBgSIuLpY 051 Z loeasuupy c72 { JOJEASIIWPY JOWS
G/l Z lojegsuwpy GEL Z Jolegsiunupy G/l Z JolRgsnupy 0se Z lojeqsiuupy Joiuag
Gz | Jojegsiunupy JoIueg c5) | JOJERSIUILPY JOISS 67z | JolRgSUIWDY JOIUSS Gz | Jobeuep
052 Z IOBLSIUNLpY JOIUaS G/ Z IOjegsIuwpy Joiues 052 7 J0j2ASIURUDY Joeg 00 Z Jabeuep
YrA | 1abeuep 00z | JoBeuep Gz | sabeuepy 6Z¢ | Jabeuep 010G
o0e 7 obeuey GZZ 7 Jabeuepy 00¢ Z Jabeuey 0se Z 19beuvep soweg
6ze | Jobeueyy Jowag 05z | Jabeuepy Joesg cze | sebeuep Joiag o0t | BULEd
ose Z Jabeuep Joies G/ Z Jebeuepy Joweg 0se Z nleuvey Joueg oSy Z Jauped
008 sopang SuiBeuepy 05¢ Jopanq Buibeueyy 005 Jojoang) Suibeueyy 00S souped BuBeueyy
Wdaey speig | | Wd ey apei ydory apeIn L ET apeid
PajIlI] S8UBA0IDY 445 popunn Apadoig 448 PO JISUBI04 d4S ad1)oRl4 Ul

SMO|[0} SE PAEINJED SPUN SJNUIt § OFU] PIPIAIP 'SISEY 1500 allT} APNO0Y UE UO Paje|nojed S HOTEIeUn o) Sonfjug pajeioossy oy} PUe g5

59[J0Ua PojeIJ0SSE PUE 921080 UleW g4 10] Sajey Jno abley)

Mepmcpo-N. 3 N 8 8 § |

d4as




Rule 4.73 Form 4,26
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of AGS Scaffolding Limited

(in Liquidation)
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1886

Date of Winding-Up 9 March 2012

1 { Name of Creditor

2 | Address of Crediter

3 | Total amount of claim, in¢luding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
Interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

4 | Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated {Note the
llquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion]

5 | If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

6 ¢ If total amount above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 1 If you have filted in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown n box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

8 | Give details of whether the whole or any part Category
of the debt falls within any {and If so which) of
ihe categories of preferential debts under
sechticn 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insclvency Act 1886 (as read with scheduie 3
to the Soctal Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

9 | Particutars of how and when debt incurred

10 | Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11 | Signature of credrtor ot person authonised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Liquidator

)

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Liqtidator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Liquidator

NOTE: A company goes Into iquidation if it passes a resolution for voluntary winding up or an
order for its winding up I1s made by the court at a ime when it has not already gone into

hquidation by passing such a resolution

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




7

3

H

37

"
an

L}

[ §}
€31

ACREDITORE GUPDE TO LAGADATORS FERS
ENGLANT ANG WALLS
Introduction

¥vhehh & 0GrRANY GO MG kacition Ihe cowls of U proceedngs are pad ol ol ¥
amay  The ciaditds who Nopa le recovur aome of (heb QR ol of I paably
frevaiors have & ditect indav e i the leval of eoste o Inplﬂblllrh rersiner wion
of e rmokery praciinne: apponted 10 ed sy beuackaios Irchac

by Mnmwnﬂcwmm-muaa-.nInn.
bane of the Squidelor v fees  Thwe gude 1s iNlended io halg craddom be swsie of
hek righin 10 sppreve und monilar Tees expieing e bewr on Wirsh ises we Tioed
and haw tredkary Lan wpelt inkrmion aboll srteheen NCUT By the kpuideor and
ahafangs hoss ey scruider 1¢ be staiave

Liquiddion prasadure

Liquidetion [or Wcing Lp) M he Mesl sammen 1ype of COpOIRe heoheency
procduls  Liquidehie bt the formal minding o of & company's sffsrs erishng i
tuwleation of U5 ssssis éred the diniibutun ol the W1 n proacrtasd oeder of
prily  Liquedalion may b slther vohmiaty whan 0 ls mebiutsd by resoktion of Ihe
shawhaidem of aompuleary when |l by rwbiotrd by srder of the count

Volresry bquialen o [he mois common of The iws AN inkabnl valuiary
Iiguidslion is catisd & cradhors voluntary lquceian (sAen sbbravatsd T M7 In
W 1ype 61 1iq ddabon sn Tnaclvancy pracifionsr aols s iquidalar Drsughoit and The
crmiony Can vole et e spprirtend of e hguidalor 4| Bl Mesling of ereciors

17 B pompUissry SGLIELESA o e alber hand (e lRcon OF BGrtalos i, 1 mosl
ouses, Ly paiormed hot by an ineahrency practbons but by 5n ofMels! ca +d
ofbial tecerver  The official recetvaris an olicar of thw courl ¥nd an offciel belonoing
1o Tre wwctvency Bervics In mowl compulaory lqwdsions the offcial receive:
bacomes Squdsior KTmacitte y o0 lhe making althe mndig-up arder Whirs
sy sgrvicent assein en Insdvency praione will usuelly be wppoinied o va u
iquiceion in prace of ha eMerel --ew- afthar % @ meebng of eradiony
ihe purpoms of ¢irmctly by The [nsofve: Sarvce on behaf of the Becreiary Ilr-lllll
Whers 41y lwavercy pradiions » nu appointed the cicil racelver maine
st

Whais B LOMEUDIY FIUAAIGA ‘Sllows emediately oA BN &M FrANGA I ¢ount
Ity spmo tre K ST 13 62t 4 kULIHIOr 10 4LEN Cabes P OFCHH
receiss dose nod becoms Tqudsor AN Baminrela may sa wiseruanlly s 1e
Tauidatel in s SV

Thw Hguiation £ O mNteg

In o buuidebon jwhelw volurtary o cemgudsary] ihe oredion heve B nahi lo
APPOIN & COMMites 4llbd the Equdsion commSes WA B M Arhum of 3 end 8
MATMUm ot S Mémicdos 10 Momdor e banduct of the TRUKIBHON 11K BpFove e
Iusduinn nfome The commulms rs Luumily watubiwbd B! I creddors meedeg whioh
appeinls -\.I-luu M e wy-m » fpadehon SO Ritbalivly of 4h
o7 I PUDGRes af the adAIARAABON Wit

o P -\\nlmulb Muon:unwﬁn

The quaaior must ctal the UM meelng of Ihe s ef A4
eminblatenarl [0f i APFOTETAN H i1 4 Ak} 103 pAeqU Raalngs must be
bald afher ol sdoeer4d Catny aginad by ine commatee 9 when tequesied By a
Minliel 6f Dy omeiley of when tng igandwor decudek B Madi |5 hoid ohe The
hgusdator s requeed t iapbil I The cemmiag gl igist ves’y 8 moniie o0 the

What Informaiion should e pravided by Lthe Aquidalor?
When RziPy bases of remunerition

When seellng s amert for e bi s of bana of ramyundiaion, Lhe iquadslor
should privvede sulficeen! supporting iInformebon 1o sneble T commites & the
sedlon lo muks an informad Judgemend 4w lo whaihar 1he bived saughi in
APPIODA ik Rving idgard 1o ali 1he CrpumEances of the ¢4t The ndiue snd sctanl
o1 the Intarms lon providad wii depend on B Siagd dnrg the cordust of he Cae a1
wihach @ poroval s bang soughl The sppende Lo Tra guds seis oul & bugpesiad
KT ol e p--mw«dmnmol

HEnK gt of ta revmanainnlion 18 kought off & Wia coritd Bmms (g Rausdator swakd
pravide cwiade of ihe riremum Lewe Lte used ard cuend cherge-owi rates apH by
Droces of st oF Sh0ve propie whis hive ded o who 4rl KKK 10 Da kWOl I 10
Vs couts apects of the Cuns

Tha iguedalon shesuld hes prowide delnis andd (e om of Sny work INe has baan o s
WINGRY b De LB-CoN il thal tould olherwise be SHTrRD G By ¥4 Bqiacalor
of bon ot har pall

W wor b J»mu-mmmhmwmwolmmmw:w
W dhe peniod ta dite AN previts B0 eTRINNMIIDN & whit fus besn sciwpvnd n ihe
poriod emd how | Wik schuevid BUTICMT 1D wbie L PIOGress of L cand (6 be
avescned and whather the prapassd chamgs i reasonabia in the cicumalances af Ihe
chte Wherg The propossd charge w Ak UM on & ime couls beew ha bquideiod
$oUd duclone (he kms spent and e prerage chargew A ibkis in lergic canes p
by oraden of et and snaiped by EpROpTS clwty The quidew: should  ia
phovide delaile e ibe cost of any work Ihat has been wk-contzwcled ol |hat coukd
elharwisa be eamad out by IF s bquidalor o s av hae stall

ARSt ihe basen of ramunaration have been fxed

Tha by niot w ep3und 2 wand SOIGE R TRRIAL D i o al spaclied npiea s
vt parepiaph 7 1 alow) VWhan repatng proadcly b EredE s in eddibon to tha
UM AP0 tad A pidgraph 71 T bquadeice should prive an oxplinion of
what has D4R 4i1eyed vi IPe perod urdet review and hes 4 was sthon o
arTicient 16 snabis |Me PIOgia sy Of S CASE 18 D4 sdnrsned Cisddor should be atls
¥ undarsland whailat the reinunes sben charged i 1454308308 1 Thi Gmihyisncey
of the eova (whin| racograung thal the kaudslor musl Rl E6TaA Uty
ohrgalions and regvialony reqursmenis [hel mught be paies ved B8 bringng 1 afded
vlum r An L] Wiaee 4y ramunarilion i on @ Leme 10w base Ihs Inudale
WU 4 achive {v Charpa repecl clibe paned the trd 50401 150 i dveiage
chitde evl rhlen inLager casen wpld by § wdes ol piafl and snaiyesd by aoprapi ety
SEAT T bary havs Baun any chbtpes ki O Shatfe-gud (88 Buing (re penoa
AT v AT NI b REC b Ly praden o] w1a® 0pH By 1R pancds
ppheatsr Tne hawo's shodld 8'83 provede dolads Brv 1~ o298l o any wiwh ihat
e EAEA 200t BT £ ] it IRBL GRRAT ST be b £0 IO UL ChR HGUCE OF OO
s & bar niall

Olibursements and ather s1pansey

Couts FEal by and e iursed 19 e bGy galas = Conne e mih e b idaton
anolla B8 ALSITIIA ¢ AAD teskdUL S Such €040 wRTETING [ne talagoren

Calegory | duducadvisrts Tihesd piw coBs wiskce 1ere (8 specdic srpsndiare
dlrw.‘l', relerabie bolh fo e hquedston and u paymel 16 &0 Indépenden third

party Thess mayinciuds bor srampis whvidung roem hics soHgE pesiags
teiephone chamed aval arpesss and equvs snl Cowle fembaied I8 U
IqUKI Ma o hwm ot har alafl

a4

LK

13

progrew of iy bauksabon, i [hd COwn e duacts pibarems  Thiy provides an
opportuniy for e COMMEAS b MEAG: Brd dacuns e prog eas of B Insobency
wuuw hul of the kqukin or'y Isey.

FLung the kuidatars Fwtunetatlsn

The basis lor Kz ng 0 bquadatar & remuUnaration i s ol In Rums 4 137 — 41278 of
Itve Eneorvency Rurs 1908 The Hulas sisls tai the iemunarsion vl ba Lied

s o pprosniags of ths veie of the ssssls which are 1esteed or dhatrinrsd o

¢ by telerancs to Bhe Ly prapardy wwn by (be Kouidalae und he slal® i aliseding
lo maiey anal'g 'n e hqudszion,
CLY UL

Any eombirsilon of hese bisry may be used 18
ond difwerd baned muy be vied for dieerd
Bapadaior Whers 1he remunssiion b Axed o
POrORLIONS By Y LI o CTRrenl LNINGS Son by the guider

N ie for Ihe Squidalion commites (f Cuire s one) 18 dsieming on
babed 0F conbinalion of Badat, the smunertion b 1o ba aed Where i is Musd 5e &
pecoariag K L kor B COMIen 10 delnTatie thi Pdic Ntk & PICHALages 1§ Be
Weked  Ruw ¢ 177 sayy thal in amiving aé Jeciucn ihe commites shell hiwe
ragued Lo U followang mAtel

¢ diw gornplaxdy {or olherwieg of the came
lMlmWG‘lnumFIMum which fafs en the kyedalid it
e irmatwncy

hmmmﬂhmmlwiumumnuuuw»ﬂu o 0 hees
oxrind 0l by dutes
the vae and pifoce of the svestis which e Repsidalon hs (0 daad with

1t 1bare hmmulun w'l\ﬂllw o W COMUTE wrh G0%h DG Maka e 1equRie
e N3 muy be fred by » 1estiction of 8 Aing
of sregicn Thlor-dlnr- Inkg weeounl of lhe samy meliers as apply I U 2834 &
e opmmBtee A Hredbition soetllyshg e tii A whieh the Iuidator & te by
umnl-:mq»um 1 bhe mmaaling whech SpROIY S the bausdier

H the iemuneielon is Aot ted as sbave 1 wil be fved I one of Lhe lokowing wird
I GUL & wil be Rimd Dy L oour? on mpalicabon by B bqusieia ol See iguideio
My bl make sch 30 spplinion whess he hes fisl Lied 15 Jot hat ismurscadon
Maed by w commilled OF WMILSs wi SERCObSd SbOve 8nd D Bry case not liss
Ihan £6 mame atar B apporiment n s ompulsory gvidetion A wil be In
socoranca wih s BCAIR b GUL I 1N RUis

Whsis ha bqudaion folows drecly onom en dminalilon iy whoh, (e BauKTar
had noted 4 ™ Davs of k3 T edinaingtion
continues to apply i (ke kquidsion isubmc 1o pa sgrapn 8 balow)

Ravien H farwravation

Whte iheis has be#n & maisns ard subarer bil changs In crtumaancey wics s

basis of U hquidaios § ramunsrdion was fred ihs liqudslor muy raquest Tral H be

chanped Tha (aquési MUS 56 made 1o the sems body Bu incmly sgproved e
restiunralon, and L Same ries Spoly 84 10 the orignal aporoval

Calsgory 2 emblrtariends This Ma (O8lr 1hi 31$ Cusclly rateratia o the
Brudalion bu ot 10 w pagtiert o B0 videpandant tid pady Thay muy irciude
shared or wipcatsd oot ihel 1un be sloLaied 19 1he galdanan on w proper wid
Ieascrgbie beda fo7 SEAMRM BuST ees HSAQE
Ciiagoty T disbursemanis tan ba drewn wittoul prioe sppiovel sthaugh he
fiquiduter whoLdd be prepated to cicloss Io/alion Aboul TAKT 1 U WtE WY B
wiy whei sxpinedy Cotagory 2 Fsbunementy mup S deewn i U ay have basn
aaproved In iw wamé aromr i he bquitsior & remunershon e esiing
waprrend 1 4G adwioe shoukd miplls for disch calegiony of speiss the bess
whic ra charge Iy Peng mide

The klicwirg sre ral Peomimdble

L | “gl taicube od as 1 prcertiys of comune sl on
oo or che o the iguidsiory
uunlr) of baai cmhud cosle wuch s 0™os and equtmend [etel
dupraciailon wd Fnance ehages

Atal

tons 107 pacursd ¢ reddors

Whart e iiquidator realues an asset of bRl o 8 soarwl Orediue nd rACHES
TR on i o the proceeds (see pegIEh 11 1 beidw] e shouk Sieoss U
wmount of thak remunerslion to the commitien (F thre W 0nd) 5 aby mesting of
ctedRony convaned K the purposs af delermining he fees. and in sny apevis be
wardh A4 Crandign

Progress repert wd requests foe furthar Infosnation
The bquicetor w regusred 10 send snruml GEA0TEEe [P00 Lo @ediam The feports
st Inchude

dwimde of Itve bes Kawd tor I romuce aliom of the iquidaior {or 4 n ﬂnd-l
e duts otthe 18pert the sispuhaben Suleg e pvbdol‘houpul et}
Wirs basis Mg bien Tized The (smungon cha 3 e urihg e parkd of T
19D0r, Mrasperie of mhalher £ w58 Schaly pad survg that permod (encept
whate g s fxsd 88 1 wmourd N wiech case Emay te shown os that andait
withul arsy Bpporiomm e f3 the penid 4f the 1apor)
11 reper w1 ral bb- mage aker ihe ban s het besnfudd hy

EmUNe ration chefded du wﬂnhw-mbrm- pnm- IR,
|Wuﬂhnmuandhwﬁdﬂ!m piods impacive of
vehalhar paymant Wi Boiually mida during B penad of the repot

» slalemenl of I expanaas ncured oy the kqudalcr during Hw pedod of dhe
rapert Krwipactivs of whelvar paymant ews achully mixds duaing et pariad

& stademant of the crediiors righh K coquant haitef e o0 us daplared
parapraph 7 7 and theH dght 15 dhaleng s the quideter’s 1 us o dnd
opeman

ViLhn 2t Seye ol scanptola uuwnl Toplet {0r 7 Guslaruhy Ay wheey l- tepon
s basnn piapared R [ (rrpos of B mesang t9 recanve the Bquidsie:

(MGNALD ) & cradilor mEY requel (Ne BEuaalor To provide Rither IrMmdcn-hw
ik temungralion and dxurees sel o4 i1k mmt A reques mus be wrllne
ARd Py be made st oY B o by an

ooncur snce ol 81 el 5W I velat 1 urmadar i ¢t dlors (ncheting LD 4 the
Pa memalon of 1he coull

The kqudator srust provwde U requas od rfsomaton wirees 14 4o e urlew b
coraxiers Ihat

(e brne and conl BoONed 1 prapanng tu Infarmation woukd be sassave ot







B2

24

decoars woul Be el i e sengua, of v [gadeuon o megte be
Aupecied lo wad 9 Arcs Bgaral phy paiean of

tha bguwsalon 18 #ubecd L 41 8kgaion of conidents 1y in ralebon 16 The
imortaton requeki®d

1 which cana t musd Gheb €90 LeiiOhg 197 101 prowdieg Ihe Wecmation

Arvy trede may Bpgly 19 1he CoLA wnttun 21 days o the iadalon v 1ghanat 10 provide
Une el ed (rdoarmalw. dr Ihe wpicy of Uve 14 duys tame Gl lor e prowson of
(e Inform wilan

Pravision st iriesmation =

Ulenal reauirements.

The o e o pravie B4l 0 ilommation aboul the time sperd en e sase Few
ol it upon raquest by iy credar direciar or shacsholdsr of tha company

The Inlommatron which s be provided by o
e tolal purmbar of houns 4pant 5 e Ease by the Tquigalor of siaf biaihed Io

(e cave
ot sdcth grace al oin'T the wuw mge hourly mie ol which thay are Bhaiged o

e rumbar ot hours spand by 6adh pride o) elal in tha fasvend period

Tha pavtiad ko which th miformaiion must ke previded o ha padod from sppoiiment
0 lha snd of e mas! o el pedod 51 wa tnonthe ricioned fom e dals of U
IepBbalon v sppoinimant Of whiis b hae wecalrd ofice the Buis Feal be vacaled
o

The Intomation must be provided within 20 vaps of recalpt of the rmni by e
inuidsior and muuu Mg b mads i tied 3 04 18 (Fom Gl ol

Wl 2 traditor v SELaUIRST

Ecoapl i casss wihard Bhars i 4 Squdalon temmiles 4 b e cypdiors w9 body
wha hewe wihorly ta NP ove (e Nquidater s less  To sable shem 1D camy ot ihis
AUBA Ty MLy requite ine iquaaior la call ¥ Creddan mesing (A order o dothie
#% least 192 pas cand it value 4f the creddon musl concur wih (he Teques! which
M e med e ig the IGUIdEed In woling

N o cindler beimves IM1 U bquideiod s (emureslion m 0o Pagh, The Devs I
rappreaints or lhe exparess incumed by Ut QUGB B¢ in o) e Groumeeros )
wombhvt har Taby provided corian condiians we M spy |9 lhe sount

Appheayun iy bt made 10 Ihe coun by sny secured Creddv o by uny Lnescared
eraai pravided st et 10 par cent n vaki ol uavacuied cegion foghudng
HeN) agreq o ng (D Ui peimal4ar o1 1 €80 ARy SUCh aPPRCE 189 MUS B
mads wihn 8 weakn f the appicanl rapatving v dgudaic: & progress rapor in
whiah 1M oha ging of I 14 mwnareion or incumng of the s parsae nqmm mim
tupordied (vee nu-quph 71 adbw) 1Nt cpud dost rol dinmias i psilicatan

£ Oonusiers (e | e It £ousd B SNcwn] L P T gt
eoa-;dlh-nlwwn-ml WRDSrng sricence v
belore Ihe haaang

H e courl consdede ot 00DCHIA wid founaed H % dy $1d4r that Ite carsirein bn
B IIQUEeE B Eava B4 TRINEIT B2 I00 & FAPEREBY Saakiand O repa 1 Uik

e caurl crcars ctherw 44 the e s o4 e appliosion musl by caul £y the scafeant
A ol ol of 1ne sasate of B et = coroeny

"

"3

"e

(11 )

VWhal It the Nouidalor 1s diyuined?

11 the quideIor Cormac # Haw the 19vh Lfald &l iR nua by 1w dquicialion commEine
In the preoytfing scvminmirion, b 1 hal trw basin Lsad o Lr ¥
Inappioprila he Miy |4quet] I e amount u (.U ba wrekeed oF S
NG By (edhalon ! i sied 1014 I ha conaxters tha the Temunarsian fred
L) A OMMTAE B4 SEMOn In ha precedng Sdinmielon o
SOOGHM A wilh WPy WBIGnY eak 8 PSUMcaant of ING B Baie Lied 1D B3 U 8
nappespraly be may apply b the 2o Fol Iha SmoUN 81 tele I0 b Increane 3 of the
basa chasged If by daadey ia BRply T tha Coust NE L give nl isesl 1d dars
oo 10 I Iemsers of Lhe comitidbes ang the commiied May Aoanidte ond of

Mote Y in Membee b RROeIT of PY FERCESENSd &) Ihe court neding  If theey i na
committes the bguidlalor s natise of M mpplcalion musl be st Wb s of tha
rediers an ihe courl muy dusct and they My Nom ele 008 of Ma1e of el Aumbar
l-uuuwhu'md The S0uM May arcer i oosle L be pad ol 5T e

ssgsl

Tihver mefie:s relating (e ramuns! ihen

Whers thé liquidator fealison waeit 04 Behall of 3 sacurod arediior P 4 snitisd 1
b rernuneraied qul of i proceeds ¢f kiie In ctordence with  oals wii ol In e
Russ Uty Mrdwir thy uksator will sgeae L Basie ol bls ien for dealing wilh
charged ausets with the seoursd oreddtor Gancetraed

mnmww-)mmu- sppoinded A (4 fof LM 1o agIes betwasa
selvas how he jemunmitkn paysbid shoukd be sppidaned  Any dapuls
mnmnmun rafarad 4 b canxi iha commiise u-mdhnnlw-dl

U the eppolrted liquidaice b 4 solicdor and smplcys hin own frm 1o el & the
inaclvency profil costs may Aol be pikt Lnless UGS By Bw commities the

wadliorw oo ihe oount
l-nuhudnnl m&u-dn;uuvun:m: any #sterminalion resohdion or
by belor o have

-ﬂcam zma-w«mw-mmwmmzwwcmdum
renshiton or cerl crdarie e v

Wenare e bash of the limunarsinn v & sl amount, e (w Hquidiior corses lo att
bafors (b Lre Fudd St bedd A1 T WOrk MBS DEAN COMDIStad 137 whic P (T MU
Wid 880 SPPLCATION MY b meds fot 4 detetinkud |G al the em ot that should b
pakd i he ouipoing lpasdater  The ApPRCAICH MRkl bé madd io the wamy bodly ax
AP [N 1 WTune rebon Vihery [ putoing mquede lor wad Lhe ncoming

arb o m T s Frm ihey wllusy 4048 1 apporbonment betwidn Lum

Thees muy & #0 be DocANOns with ormdione wi aGres 1o maks Ards dvdinbie
shamsanves [ pay For Lha Buosin: 19 seIry out Laaka whivh canndt b pa d or out of
Ve 4ntn withet Bacauie Wher 34 dercunl o becauss If i untedaly wheihe the
Wort W ARD wil (8aull in any parail B eraddets anon-m mm und s
aomines mada (o b gaon o kvestige Worw Wito e akal of e insotesrd
company Amry wmengeraris of N rabas wil be & matist for agresment between
U BEUMGALSE 87t 1 Deadarten concerned end wed fok De subset 19 1ne staulory sukes
remting o remurerabon

ENestive dais

Thee gadde spplisd whecd & compeny goss ints Iuadelon o4 o afiet 1
Neovamim: 201




